Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la livraison dudit véhicule objet du présent
Appel d’Offres est de deux (02) mois calendaire.

4- Allotissement
Cet Appel d’Offres National Ouvert est constitué d’un seul lot 

5- Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de : Trente-cinq millions
(35 000 000) de Francs CFA TTC. 

6- Participation et origine
La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte aux entreprises agréées, de droit camerounais et
justifiant de capacités techniques et financières pour la fourniture de véhicule automobile

7- Financement

[...]

forming the subject of this tender shall be two(02) calendar month, after notification of the
service order to start the services.  
4. Allotment
The supplies, subject of this tender document is made up of one lot: 

5. Estimated cost
The estimated cost of the operation stands is thirty five millions (35,000,000) FCFA all taxes
inclusive.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is opened to all certified Cameroonian based-
companies and operating in this domain.

7. Financing
he supply, subject of this National Open Call for Tenders, is financed by the CARPA Budget,